TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BARNSTEAD COMPANY		01/29/1988	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
THERMOLYNE HOLDINGS, INC.		01/29/1988	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BARNSTEAD THERMOLYNE CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2555 KERPER BOULEVARD	
City:	DUBUQUE	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52011	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0426658	BANTAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)559-4061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2485940600

Email: tmdocketing@raderfishman.com, lem@raderfishman.com

Correspondent Name: RADER, FISHMAN & GRAUER PLLC

Address Line 1: 39533 WOODWARD AVENUE, SUITE 140

Address Line 4: BLOOMFIELD HILLS, MICHIGAN 48304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	66418-0319	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda E. Monge	
Signature:	/Linda E. Monge/	
Date:	12/05/2008	

900122102 REEL: 003898 FRAME: 0671

Total Attachments: 4

source=20081205160701236#page1.tif source=20081205160701236#page2.tif source=20081205160701236#page3.tif source=20081205160701236#page4.tif

PAGE 1





3622

Office of Secretary of State

I, MICHAEL HARKINS, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP OF THE "THERMOLYNE HOLDINGS, INC." A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, MERGING "BARNSTEAD COMPANY" A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, "THERMOLYNE CORPORATION" A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF IOWA, PURSUANT TO SECTION 253 OF THE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1988, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CORPORATION SHALL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE



888029090

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 11565852

DATE: 01/29/1988

CONTINUED ON PAGE 2

PAGE 2





Office of Secretary of State

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "THERMOLYNE HOLDINGS, INC.", HAS RELINQUISHED ITS CORPORATE TITLE AND ASSUMED IN PLACE THEREOF "BARNSTEAD THERMOLYNE CORPORATION"

111111111



888029090

Michael Harkins, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 11565852

DATE: 01/29/1988

FILED

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING BARNSTEAD COMPANY AND THERMOLYNE CORPORATION INTO THERMOLYNE HOLDINGS, INC.

JAN 29 1988

SECRETARY OF STATE

January 27, 1988

The undersigned, THERMOLYNE HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, does hereby certify the following:

First: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations is as follows:

<u>Name</u>	State of Incorporation	Date of <u>Incorporation</u>
Thermolyne Holdings, Inc.	Delaware	February 6, 1986
Thermolyne Corporation	Iowa	February 6, 1970
Barnstead Company	Delaware	February 6, 1986

Second: The Company owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of Thermolyne Corporation, an Iowa corporation. The Company also owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of Barnstead Company, a Delaware corporation.

Third: The laws of the State of Iowa permit a corporation which is organized under the laws of the State of Iowa to merge with a corporation which is organized under the laws of another state.

Fourth: The Mergers contemplated herein were approved and authorized by the Board of Directors of the Company by a Unanimous Written Consent dated January 27, 1988, pursuant to Section 228(a) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein for all purposes.

Fifth: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger shall be effective upon its filing.

Sixth: The name of the surviving corporation after the effective date of the merger contemplated herein shall be Barnstead Thermolyne Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Ownership and Merger as of the date first above written.

THERMOLYNE HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

Donald G. Rackl Vice President

Attest

G: \SWD|etz\11616\0000\03236. swd

RECORDED: 12/05/2008

2